

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9076 OF 2022**

Digitally  
signed by  
BALAJI  
GOVINDRAO  
PANCHAL  
Date:  
2022.08.05  
12:40:14  
+0530

Mr. Navnath Ramchandra Gavit & Ors. ..Petitioners

Versus

Prakash Ambadas Chandratre ..Respondent

Mr. Sachin Punde i/by Anuj Tiwari, for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> AUGUST, 2022**

**P.C.**

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.
2. Service by private mode is permitted.

**[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**