

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9076 OF 2022**

Mr. Navnath R. Gavit and Ors. .... Petitioners

Vs.

Prakash Ambadas Chandrate ....Respondent

-----

Mr. Sachin Punde i/by. Mr. Anuj Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Mr. Majid Ibji i/by. Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, Advocate for the  
respondent.

**CORAM: SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.**

**DATED : SEPTEMBER 21, 2022**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Ibji Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent seeks time. Time granted. Stand over to 30th September, 2022.
2. Till then, the parties shall maintain the status-quo, prevailing as on today.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.)**