

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9076 OF 2022

Navnath Ramchandra Gavit and ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Prakash Ambadas Chandrate ...Respondent

Mr. Sachin Punde, i/b Anuj Tiwari, for the Petitioners.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 26th JULY, 2023

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on production board.
2. Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioners.
3. Stand over to 3rd August, 2023.
4. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]