

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9076 OF 2022

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2024.01.23
18:01:24 +0530

Navnath Ramchandra Gavit & Ors ... Petitioners
V/s.
Prakash Ambadas Chandrate ... Respondent

Mr. Sachin Punde i/by Mr. Anuj Tiwari, for Petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, for Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 23, 2024

PC.:

- 1. Stand over to 7 February 2024 under the caption 'For Circulation'.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 7 February 2024.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)