

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9076 OF 2022

Mr. Navnath Ramchandra Gavit And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Prakash Ambadas ChandrateRESPONDENT

Adv. Saba Shaikh h/f Anuj Tiwari for Petitioner

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 27th June, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner Stand over to 30/07/2025.,Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)